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May 6, 2013

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street, 2nd Floor North

P.O. Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Re:  Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission, Office of Small Business Advocate, Daniel
Killmeyer, Office of Consumer Advocate & Elizabeth F. Smith v. Peoples Natural
Gas Company LLC - Docket Nos. R-2013-2350914, C-2013-2354071, C-2013-
2355180, C-2013-2355226 & C-2013-2359509

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Enclosed is a revised copy of Peoples Exhibit No. 30, which has been revised to correct an error
that was identified in responding to discovery in this proceeding. Copies will be provided as
indicated on the Certificate of Service.

ADK/j1
Enclosures

cc: Honorable Conrad A. Johnson
Honorable Jeffrey Watson
Certificate of Service
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been served upon the following
persons, in the manner indicated, in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54
(relating to service by a participant).

Via First Class Mail
Daniel Killmeyer Elizabeth F. Smith
184 McKay Road 305 Pine Street
Saxonburg, PA 16056 Zelienople, PA 16063

Via E-Mail & First Class Mail

Aron J. Beatty, Esquire Brian Kalcic
Brandon J. Pierce, Esquire Excel Consulting
Office of Consumer Advocate 225 S. Meramec Avenue, Suite 720-T
555 Walnut Street St. Louis, MO 63105
Forum Place, 5th Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923 Jerome D. Mierzwa
Exeter Associates Inc.
Elizabeth Rose Triscari, Esquire 10480 Little Patuxent Parkway
Office of Small Business Advocate Suite 300
300 North Second Street, Suite 1102 Columbia, MD 21044

Harrisburg, PA 17101

Richard A. Kanaskie, Esquire

Carrie B. Wright, Esquire

Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement
Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street, 2nd Floor West

PO Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

AN

Date: May 6, 2013 | Ml—:ﬁf’\//am

Anthbny D. Kanagy [
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Peoples Natural Gas Company

REVISED

Calculation of Class Retainage Rates and Adjustment to System Wide LUFG Rate

Adjustment to System Wide LUFG Rate

UFG, Storage Loss and Company Use (Mcf)
Total Supply (Mcf)
Overall UFG, Storage Loss and Company Use (LUFG Percentage)

Overall UFG, Storage Loss and Company Use Mcf
Mcf Associated with non-Temperature Compensating Meters

Adjusted UFG, Storage Loss and Company Use Mcf
Adjusted LUFG Percentage

Percent Adjustment
1307(f)-2013 Retainage Rates by Class
Throughput
Class Percent 1/ Retainage 2/ Weight
RS, SGS, MGS 68% 7.2% 4.9%
LGS 32% 6.6% 2.1%
' 100% 7.0%

1/ Reflects Oct 13 - Sep 14 sales and transport.
2/ LGS retainage based on system average 7.0% less TC adj of 0.4%;
and then back into RS, SGS and MGS to arrive at system average.

Sales Transport Total

RS 22,066,563 7,157,384 29,223,947
SGS 3,420,668 ] 2,138,334 5,559,002
MGS 1,583,760 7,277,582 8,861,342
LGS ) 163,934 20,189,440 20,353,374
63,997,665

RS/SGS/IMGS 43,644,291

LGS 20,353,374

63,997,665

68%
32%
100%

2-Yr Ave

5,350,006
76,662,789
7.0%

5,350,006
(315,016)

5,034,990
6.6%
-0.4%




