

17 North Second Street 12th Floor Harrisburg, PA 17101-1601 717-731-1970 Main 717-731-1985 Main Fax www.postschell.com

Anthony D. Kanagy

akanagy@postschell.com 717-612-6034 Direct 717-731-1985 Direct Fax File #: 155121

May 6, 2013

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street, 2nd Floor North P.O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Re: Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission, Office of Small Business Advocate, Daniel Killmeyer, Office of Consumer Advocate & Elizabeth F. Smith v. Peoples Natural Gas Company LLC - Docket Nos. R-2013-2350914, C-2013-2354071, C-2013-2355180, C-2013-2355226 & C-2013-2359509

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Enclosed is a revised copy of Peoples Exhibit No. 30, which has been revised to correct an error that was identified in responding to discovery in this proceeding. Copies will be provided as indicated on the Certificate of Service.

Respectfully submitted,

Anthony D. Kanagy

ADK/jl Enclosures

ce: Honorable Conrad A. Johnson Honorable Jeffrey Watson

Certificate of Service

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been served upon the following persons, in the manner indicated, in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating to service by a participant).

Via First Class Mail

Daniel Killmeyer 184 McKay Road Saxonburg, PA 16056 Elizabeth F. Smith 305 Pine Street Zelienople, PA 16063

Via E-Mail & First Class Mail

Aron J. Beatty, Esquire Brandon J. Pierce, Esquire Office of Consumer Advocate 555 Walnut Street Forum Place, 5th Floor Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923

Elizabeth Rose Triscari, Esquire Office of Small Business Advocate 300 North Second Street, Suite 1102 Harrisburg, PA 17101

Richard A. Kanaskie, Esquire Carrie B. Wright, Esquire Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street, 2nd Floor West PO Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 Brian Kalcic Excel Consulting 225 S. Meramec Avenue, Suite 720-T St. Louis, MO 63105

Jerome D. Mierzwa
Exeter Associates Inc.
10480 Little Patuxent Parkway
Suite 300
Columbia, MD 21044

Date: May 6, 2013

Anthony D. Kanagy I

Calculation of Class Retainage Rates and Adjustment to System Wide LUFG Rate

Adjustment to System Wide LUFG Rate	2-Yr Ave
UFG, Storage Loss and Company Use (Mcf) Total Supply (Mcf) Overall UFG, Storage Loss and Company Use (LUFG Percentage)	5,350,006 <u>76,662,789</u> 7.0%
Overall UFG, Storage Loss and Company Use Mcf	5,350,006
Mcf Associated with non-Temperature Compensating Meters	(315,016)
Adjusted UFG, Storage Loss and Company Use Mcf	5,034,990
Adjusted LUFG Percentage	6.6%
Percent Adjustment	-0.4%

1307(f)-2013 Retain	age Rates by C	lass	
<u>Class</u>	Throughput Percent 1/	Retainage 2/	<u>Weight</u>
RS, SGS, MGS LGS	68% <u>32%</u> 100%	7.2% 6.6%	4.9% <u>2.1%</u> 7.0%

- 1/ Reflects Oct 13 Sep 14 sales and transport.
- 2/ LGS retainage based on system average 7.0% less TC adj of 0.4%; and then back into RS, SGS and MGS to arrive at system average.

	<u>Sales</u>	<u>Transport</u>	<u>Total</u>	
RS	22,066,563	7,157,384	29,223,947	
SGS	3,420,668	2,138,334	5,559,002	
MGS	1,583,760	7,277,582	8,861,342	
LGS	163,934	20,189,440	20,353,374	
			63,997,665	
	ı	RS/SGS/MGS	43,644,291	68%
	ŧ	LGS	20,353,374	32%
			63,997,665	100%